Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	HA Burner de La Arricha de Caracter de Car				
	<del> </del>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Charles I. Sassoon	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Panor Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Internal Address:				
Nature of conveyance:	1				
	Street Address: 125 Cabot Court				
Security Agreement Change of Name	1				
☐ Other					
Execution Date: <u>December 11, 2003</u> ,	City: Hauppauge State: NY Zip: 11788				
, '	Additional accorded Analysis (a) and a definition of the Maria				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)				
29/194,397					
Additional number(s) att	u vached □ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
Name: Morrison Cohen Singer & Weinstein, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40				
•	☑ Enclosed				
Address: 750 Lexington Avenue					
/ (dicess: / Live Peaning to II Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	8. Deposit account number:				
	o. Deposit account number.				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE 1	'HIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy</li> </ol>					
is a true copy of the original document.					
DI NAIM					
Steven I. Wallach. Reg # 35,402 Steven Valle 12/29/2003					
Name of Person Signing Signatu					
`					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20291

> PATENT **REEL: 014222 FRAME: 0117**

# Assignment

WHEREAS, I, Charles I. Sassoon, Assignor, a citizen of Israel, residing at 203C West Shore Road, Kings Point, New York, 11024, am the inventor of the invention for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States entitled

# MARKER LIGHT OR THE LIKE

X	which was executed on	☐ even date herewith	or 🗵 N	<u>lov. 24, 2003</u>
X	which is identified by Mor	rison Cohen Singer & Weinstei	ı, LLP dock	et no. 08295-009
团	which was filed on Nov.	24. 2003 , Application No. 29/	94,397;	

and WHEREAS, Panor Corporation, having a place of business at 125 Cabot Court, Hauppauge, NY, 11788, Assignee, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs that may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting

PATENT REEL: 014222 FRAME: 0118 said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of Charles I. Sassoon State of NEW YORK County of SUFFELK In the State of <u>NEW YORK</u>, county of <u>Suffact</u>, on <u>DEC 1176 2003</u>, before me, <u>John C Sche LLing IR</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Charles I. Sassoon , personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (and) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

JOHN C. SCHELLING JR. NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York Qualified in Suffolk County

Commission Expires Dec 31. 始<u>え</u>ののん

# MORRISON COHEN SINGER & WEINSTEIN, LLP

750 Lexington Avenue New York, New York 10022 (212) 735-8600

<u>PRIORITY</u> :	
SEND IMMEDIATELY SEND WITHIN HR SEND BY END OF DAY	

## **FACSIMILE COVER LETTER**

NOTE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED BELOW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND IMMEDIATELY RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE AND ALL ENCLOSURES TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS BY MAIL. THANK YOU.

#### PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

Date: December 29, 2003

No. of Pages (including this sheet):

5

Time: 5:06 PM

To:

Client/Matter No.:

08295-007

Name	Company	Fax Number	Phone Number
Patent and Trademark Assignment System	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	703-306-5995	703-308-9723

Sender: Steven I. Wallach

Sender's Direct Dial Number (212) 735-8759

### COMMENTS TO RECEIVER:

Re: U.S. Patent Appl. No. 29/194,397 filed Nov. 24, 2003 (Attorney Docket No. 08295-009)

#### Attached are:

- (1) Recordation form cover sheet;
- (2) Copy of assignment document (two pages); and
- (3) Payment of \$40 on credit card form (PTO-2038).

Please contact me with any questions or for any additional information.

Our Facsimile Number is (212) 735-8708

Please contact the Copy Center at (212) 735-8655 if there are any problems with this transmission

RECORDED: 12/29/2003

REEL: 014222 FRAME: 0120